
1st Race. (C4) MAIDEN
Purse $70,000 (Plus up to $21,000 to Cal-Breds) One Mile(Turf) Stretch Start. (Rail at 12 Feet)
For Maidens, Two Years Old.
1 PACIFIC PRINCE '13 C 118 Garcia, M-1 Calumet Farm Baffert, Bob
2 MESA SKY (L) '13 G 118 Espinoza, V J. Kirk or Judy Robison Miller, Peter (FTG)
3 OSCEOLA POND (L) '13 G 118 Stevens, G Glen Hill Farm Proctor, Thomas
4 RING COLLECTOR (L) '13 C 118 Bejarano, R Always Believe, Inc. Eurton, Peter
5 TEQUILA JOE '13 C 118 Desormeaux, K Ronald or Jerry Frankel Stidham, Michael
6 BRITISH BULLDOG '13 C 118 Van Dyke, D Chartwell Partnership, LLC Proctor, Thomas
7 SCATASTROPHE (L) '13 C 118 Gutierrez, M Reddam Racing, LLC Callaghan, Simon
8 DONJIISLUCKY (L) '13 C 118 Gonzalez, S KM Racing Enterprise, Inc. Agarie, Ricky
9 FORAGER '13 C 118 Nakatani, C Carole J. Anderson or Mary Jo Wade Avila, A.
10 GOTNOQUIT '13 C 118 Flores, D Slugo Racing, Tiger Racing Stable or Mike

Puype
Puype, Mike

--Also Eligibles--
11 HORSTY (L) '13 C 118 Valdez, F Beerman Family Trust, Greg Hall and Sayjay

Racing LLC
Solis, Walther Blk-Off

12 ARCHAEO (L) '13 C 118 Graham, J Great Friends Stable, Steven Keh and Gary
Vaccaro

O'Neill, Doug Blk-On

13 TOEWS ON ICE (L) '13 C 118 Garcia, M-2 Mike Pegram, Karl Watson or Paul Weitman Baffert, Bob Blk-Off
14 STRONG VALUES (L) '13 C 118 Talamo, J Stuart Tsujimoto Belvoir, Vann
Blinkers Off: Horsty; Toews On Ice
Blinkers On: Archaeo

10-4AE-9EXC
2nd Race. (C5) CLAIMING $12,500-$10,500
Purse $26,000 Six Furlongs
For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward.
1 FLEXIBLE ETHICS (L) '12 F $12,500 114 Gutierrez, M Mr. & Mrs. Marc C. Ferrell Eurton, Peter
2 PAPASLILPRINCESS (L) '10 M $12,500 118 Prat, F Wendy Way Farms or Paul Hughes or Len

Panian
Mathis, Andy

3 DESERT MADAM (L) '11 F $12,500 118 Baze, T Oakcrest Stable McCarthy, Sean
4 OLEANDERPOLARBEAR (L) '12 F $12,500 116 Talamo, J Robert B. Moreno Sadler, John
5 PRETTYHOTPRINCESS (L) '10 M $12,500 118 Pedroza, M Larry & Ann Jett Carava, Jack
6 ROSEWHITENBLUE (L) '10 M $12,500 118 Perez, F Truman N. Morris Chew, Matthew
7 TWO STEP FLOR (L) '11 F $12,500 120 Bejarano, R Michael or Melinda Nentwig Martin, John
8 ITALIAN BABA (L) '09 M $12,500 118 John, K Nick Cafarchia Javier Jose Sierra
9 UNBRIDLED BOUNTY (L) '10 M $12,500 118 Pereira, Tiago J. Carrol Stubbs Jamey Thomas
10 I HAVE A PRICE (L) '11 F $12,500 118 Valdez, F Kings River Ranch Kruljac, J.

10
3rd Race. (CX3) ALLOWANCE/CLAIMING
Purse $78,000 (Plus up to $23,400 to Cal-Breds) One Mile(Turf) Stretch Start. (Rail at 12 Feet)
For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won $10,000 Three Times Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Or Starter Or State Bred or Which
Have Never Won Four Races or Claiming Price $80,000.
1 MAJESTIC HEAT (L) '12 F 117 Bejarano, R Barry Abrams or M. Auerbach, LLC Abrams, Barry
2 BEAT OF THE DRUM (IRE) (L) '10 M 119 Graham, J China Horse Club Powell, Leonard
3 NASHOBA'S GOLD (L) '11 F 119 Talamo, J Warren B. Williamson Gaines, Carla
4 CAST IN SILVER (L) '11 F 119 Gonzalez, S John Carver or Jerry Hollendorfer Hollendorfer, Jerry
5 INDECISE (L) '09 M 119 Prat, F L. Jean Daley Mandella, Richard
6 DOODETTA (L) '11 F 121 Nakatani, C Stan Burnstein & Torrey Thoroughbreds, LLC Drysdale, Neil
7 HANDFULL (L) '09 M $80,000 124 Garcia, M Team Green, LLC or Jerry Hollendorfer or

Hagop Nakashian
Hollendorfer, Jerry

8 GENDER AGENDA (GB) (L) '11 F 119 Baze, T Brackpool or Ossip or Ritvo Gaines, Carla
9 JOURNEY ON (L) '10 M 119 Stevens, G Robert Master Baltas, Richard
10 TANGELO (L) '11 F 124 Gutierrez, M Reddam Racing, LLC Cecil, Ben

10
4th Race. (C2) MAIDEN CLAIMING $20,000-$18,000
Purse $23,000 One Mile
For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward.
1 KATY DRAMA (L) '12 F $20,000 120 Espinoza, V Rockingham Ranch Miller, Peter
2 WARREN'S PURRFECT (L) '11 F $20,000 124 Perez, F-1 Benjamin C. Warren Gutierrez, Jorge
3 CHICAGO ANGEL (L) '11 F $20,000 124 Baze, T Fanning Family Trust Fanning, Jerry
4 CRYSTAL HARBOR (L) '12 F $18,000 118 Pedroza, M Tom Duncan, Doug Hames and J. Eric

Kruljac
Kruljac, J.

5 UNION BLAZE (L) '11 F $18,000 122 Quinonez, A Thomas Halasz, Ryan Johnson or Paul L.
Newhart

Knapp, Steve
6 UNWARRANTED (L) '12 F $20,000 120 Puglisi, I Andy Mathis Mathis, Andy
7 BAYONET (L) '12 F $20,000 120 Gutierrez, M Border or Eberwine or Exline, Et Al Eurton, Peter
8 IS THIS GEORGIA '12 F $20,000 ***110 Zavaleta, P KD Dougan, Francis Meza or Ruben VazquezFrancis Meza
9 HEAT TO PERFECTION (L) '11 F $18,000 **115 Kennedy, T The Elwood Johnston Trust or TOV Stables Black, Kenneth
10 IT GIRL (L) '12 F $20,000 120 Bejarano, R Thomas Corbett or Milt Policzer Puype, Mike
--Also Eligibles--
11 SHE'S MOJA (L) '12 F $20,000 120 Prat, F Garcia & Millard Garcia, Victor
12 SAILOR'S CRY (L) '12 F $20,000 120 Perez, F-2 Buchanan or Christensen or Christensen Stute, Gary
13 SARAH BELL (L) '12 F $20,000 120 Gonzalez, S Tom Harris Bernstein, David
14 ALPHA DOLL (L) '11 F $20,000 124 Garcia, M J. Kirk or Judy Robison Miller, Peter

10-4AE
5th Race. (C3) MAIDEN
Purse $70,000 (Plus up to $21,000 to Cal-Breds) Five And One Half Furlongs
For Maidens, Two Years Old.
1 DREAMY MARTINI '13 C 120 Gonzalez, S DP Racing Cassidy, James
2 BRUNTINO (L) '13 C 120 Pedroza, M-2 Roncelli Family Trust or C. R. Cole Pender, Michael
3 WISE TALE '13 G 120 Valdez, F Bill & Vicki Poston Machowsky, Michael
4 IRON ROB (L) '13 C 120 Talamo, J Kretz Racing, LLC Papaprodromou,

George
5 LUCKY BRYAN '13 C 120 Puglisi, I Barba & McWilliams Barba, Alexis
6 ARABIAN LEOPARD '13 C 120 Garcia, M-1 Sheikh Mohammed Al Maktoum Baffert, Bob
7 TRISTAN'S TRILOGY '13 C 120 Espinoza, V Rockingham Ranch Miller, Peter
8 BASINCA '13 C 120 Prat, F Al Gold and Dave Kenney O'Neill, Doug
9 SILENT MOVIES '13 C 120 Baze, T Doubledown Stables, Inc. Sadler, John
10 FRANK CONVERSATION '13 C 120 Gutierrez, M Reddam Racing, LLC O'Neill, Doug
--Also Eligibles--
11 JUSTIN SQUARED '13 C 120 Pedroza, M-1 Zayat Stables, LLC Baffert, Bob
12 BRIDGEMONT '13 C 120 John, K Ken Shaw, Siegel Sez Stables, Robert

Traynor, Lo Hi Stable, Jim Walters, John
Mendenhall and Undray Baker

Machowsky, Michael

13 MAD BUM '13 G 120 Garcia, M-2 John Lee or Charles Lo Miranda, Efrain
10-3AE

6th Race. (C9) STAKESThe 4th Running of
Del Mar Juvenile Turf
$100,000 Guaranteed

Purse $100,000 Guaranteed One Mile(Turf) Stretch Start. (Rail at 12 Feet)
FOR TWO-YEAR-OLDS.
1 I'MALREADYTHERE '13 G 119 Prat, F-1 Steve Melen, Richard A. Robertson, Steve

Taub and Jerry Hollendorfer
Hollendorfer, Jerry

2 SWISS MINISTER (L) '13 C 119 Pedroza, M Heinz H. Steinmann Harrington, Mike
3 HOLLYWOOD DON (L) '13 C 119 Blanc, B Rockingham Ranch Miller, Peter
4 DUBDUBWATSON (L) '13 R 119 Quinonez, A Dickman Legacy Ranch, LLC Brocklebank, John
5 MR NOTORIOUS (FR) '13 C 119 Smith, M DP Racing Cassidy, James
6 GETOFFMYBACK (L) '13 C 119 Graham, J Gary Barber Miller, Peter
7 ANNIE'S CANDY (L) '13 C 119 Espinoza, V Rockingham Ranch or Chad Littlefield Miller, Peter
8 RARE CANDY (L) '13 C 119 Talamo, J Tarabilla Farms, Inc. Hofmans, David
9 GO LONG (L) '13 R 119 Desormeaux, K Matthew Barrows, Erich Brehm, J. Keith

Desormeaux, Jim Fox and Richard Mitchell
Desormeaux, Keith

10 TIZ A BILLY (L) '13 C 117 Bejarano, R James Cahill, Neil Haymes or Janet Lyons Koriner, Brian
11 HOT ORE (L) '13 G 119 Baze, T Mercedes Stable, LLC Diodoro, Robertino
--Also Eligibles--
12 RECALIBRATING (L) '13 C 117 Gonzalez, S Southern Equine Stable, LLC Eric Guillot
13 DRESSED IN HERMES (L) '13 G 117 Stevens, G Budget Stable Armstrong, Janet
14 AZTEC WARRIOR '13 C 117 Prat, F-2 Kramer Racing O'Neill, Doug

11-3AE

THIRTY EIGHTH DAY
POST TIME: 2:05PM www.delmarracing.com

SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 5, 2015
Scratch: 10:00 AM Friday, September 4

09/05/2015



7th Race. (C7) ALLOWANCE/CLAIMING
Purse $72,000 (Plus up to $21,600 to Cal-Breds) Seven Furlongs
For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won $10,000 Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Or Starter or Which Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming
Price $40,000.
1 ROCKINATTEN (L) '12 G 117 Bejarano, R Bada Beng Racing LLC, Joseph E. Besecker,

Steven Keh and Doug F. O'Neill
O'Neill, Doug

2 SHAWNEE KID (L) '11 G 124 Gryder, A Ronald Freel Brinkerhoff, Val
3 J SERINO (L) '11 G 124 Gonzalez, S DP Racing or Fontana Racng, LLC Cassidy, James
4 WELL MEASURED (L) '11 G 121 Espinoza, V Gary Barber, Wachtel Stable, Cory Wellman

or Michael Wellman
Miller, Peter

5 NEW SUMMIT (L) '12 C 117 Baze, T Gulliver Racing, LLC West, Ted
6 ROCKPORT KAT (L) '12 G 117 Gutierrez, M J K Racing LLC and Bruce Chandler Baltas, Richard
7 WHINE FOR WINE (L) '11 G 121 Blanc, B Tommy Town Thoroughbreds, LLC Hollendorfer, Jerry
8 ALLIDOISDREAMOFYOU (L) '12 C 117 Talamo, J Jay Em Ess Stable Ellis, Ronald
9 NATIVE TREASURE (L) '10 G 121 Nakatani, C Steve Moger Moger, Jr., Ed
10 FRAT BOY (L) '12 G 117 Solis, A Ronald Donn, Jimmy Evangelatos, Nick

Halikis, Kurt Rexius, John Papadakis and
Michael J Lowrey

Gus Headley

11 TANNERSMYMUSCLE (L) '10 G **117 Kennedy, T Kings River Ranch Kruljac, J.
12 CLASSIC GENT (L) '12 G 117 Garcia, M J. Kirk or Judy Robison Miller, Peter
--Also Eligibles--
13 OUT OF PATIENCE (L) '11 G $40,000 121 Perez, F Pauline Bonamigo and Santa Ines Stable Avila, A. (FTG)
14 SPUD SPIVENS (L) '08 G $40,000 121 Van Dyke, D Audrey & Vincent Marchionno Gerard Piccioni

12-2AE-3EXC
8th Race. (C6) ALLOWANCE
Purse $72,000 (Plus up to $21,600 to Cal-Breds) One Mile(Turf) Stretch Start. (Rail at 12 Feet)
For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won $10,000 Once Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Or Starter or Which Have Never Won Two
Races.
1 ARTISTICDIFFERENCE (L) '12 F 117 Talamo, J Schroeder Farms LLC or Schludecker Racing

Stable
Hess, Jr., Robert

2 FRANDONTJUDGE (L) '11 F 124 Gonzalez, S Jerry Hollendorfer or Richard Robertson or
Mark Schlaich or George Todaro

Hollendorfer, Jerry
3 WARREN'S JEN FIZZ (L) '11 F 121 Perez, F Benjamin C. Warren Gutierrez, Jorge Blk-Off
4 SHAPELY (L) '11 F 121 Prat, F Jay Em Ess Stable Ellis, Ronald
5 TIZ A KISS (L) '10 M 121 Desormeaux, K Cicero Farms, LLC Baltas, Richard
6 MISSY MOUSE (L) '12 F 120 Van Dyke, D Howard & Janet Siegel Racing, LLC Truman, Eddie
7 SAYITRIGHT KAT (L) '12 F 117 Graham, J J K Racing Stable, LLC Baltas, Richard
8 SPIRIT OF TEN (L) '11 F 124 Baze, T Marisa Lizza Racing D'Amato, Philip
9 CIRCLING (IRE) (L) '11 F 121 Bejarano, R Derrick Smith, Mrs. John Magnier & Michael

Tabor
Drysdale, Neil

10 EGYPTIAN EMPIRE (L) '11 F 121 Valdez, F Rollercoaster Racing Stable LLC or Ross or
Pristinus Stables

Dollase, Craig
11 TICABOO (L) '12 F 117 Pedroza, M Triple AAA Ranch Owens, R.
--Also Eligibles--
12 LOST BUS (L) '12 F 117 Smith, M John R. Haagsma Heap, Blake
13 HANSERELLA (L) '09 M 121 Edwin A.

Maldonado
Henry R. Cordova Living Trust Jorge Periban

Blinkers Off: Warren's Jen Fizz
11-2AE

9th Race. (C8) STAKESThe 65th Running of
Del Mar Debutante (Grade I)

$300,000 Guaranteed
Purse $300,000 Guaranteed Seven Furlongs
FOR FILLIES, TWO-YEAR-OLDS (FOALS OF 2013) .
1 RIGHT THERE(S) (L) '13 F 122 Desormeaux, K Big Chief Racing, LLC Desormeaux, Keith
2 COME TO MISCHIEF(S) '13 F 122 Stevens, G Loooch Racing Stable, Inc. Walder, Peter
3 PRETTY N COOL (L) '13 F 122 Garcia, M Mike Pegram, Karl Watson or Paul Weitman Baffert, Bob
4 LAND OVER SEA (L) '13 F 118 Gutierrez, M Reddam Racing, LLC O'Neill, Doug
5 SURFSIDE TIARA (L) '13 F 118 Bejarano, R M Racing, Randy Dang, Michael Pageler,

Gatto Racing, LLC, Steve Mellen, Michael
Sigband and Steve Taub

Hollendorfer, Jerry

6 STAYS IN VEGAS (L) '13 F 120 Prat, F KMN Racing, LLC Hollendorfer, Jerry
7 ONE TRUE KISS (L) '13 F 118 Talamo, J J. Kirk or Judy Robison Miller, Peter Blk-On
8 MY DYNAMO (L) '13 F 118 Perez, F Rusty Brown, Phil Lebherz or Alan Klein Bonde, Jeff
9 GOMO (L) '13 F 118 Solis, A-ALT Reddam Racing, LLC O'Neill, Doug
10 MITZI WINKS (L) '13 F 116 Van Dyke, D EC Racing LLC or W. C. Racing O'Neill, Doug
11 SONGBIRD (L) '13 F 118 Smith, M Fox Hill Farms, Inc. Hollendorfer, Jerry
Blinkers On: One True Kiss
(S) Denotes Supplementary Nominations.

11
10th Race. (C10) ALLOWANCE/CLAIMING
Purse $75,000 (Plus up to $22,500 to Cal-Breds) One Mile And One Eighth(Turf) Chute Start. (Rail at 12 Feet)
For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won $10,000 Twice Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Or Starter Or State Bred or Which Have Never Won Three
Races or Claiming Price $62,500.
1 UNUSUAL TASTE (L) '11 G 121 Gonzalez, S Bran Jam Stable or Andy Mathis Mathis, Andy
2 PATENTAR (FR) (L) '11 C 119 Bejarano, R Saleh Al Homaizi or Imad Sagar Callaghan, Simon
3 CLEVER ROYAL (L) '11 C 119 Nakatani, C Roger Featherston or Lynne or Tom Miller Truman, Eddie
4 TEXAS RYANO (L) '11 C 119 Prat, F Warren B. Williamson Gaines, Carla
5 ATOMIC RULE (L) '10 G 119 Pereira, Tiago J. Dunn Bar Ranch or Gordon Jarnig or Ray

McCanna
McCanna, Tim

6 SURFCUP (L) '10 H 119 Perez, F-ALT Donald R. Dizney, LLC Machowsky, Michael
7 ALEX ROSSI (ARG) (L) '11 C 119 Smith, M Dona Licha Miller, Peter
8 AOTEAROA (L) '11 G 119 Graham, J Paul A. Viskovich Powell, Leonard Blk-Off
9 ZURI CHOP (FR) (L) '11 G 119 Baze, T Hronis Racing, LLC Sadler, John
10 SNUGGLEY BEAR (L) '11 G 119 Van Dyke, D Carlson Family Limited Partnership Canani, Julio (FTG)
--Also Eligibles--
11 PERFECTLY MAJESTIC (L) '12 G 117 Desormeaux, K-1 Griffin Thoroughbred Stables or Schroeder

Farms LLC
Hess, Jr., Robert

12 CRUCERO (L) '10 H 121 Desormeaux, K-2 Big Chief Racing, LLC Desormeaux, Keith
13 SHORT HEAT WAVE (L) '10 G 121 Puglisi, I Herrick Racing, LLC Herrick, Joe
14 BIRD E HOUSE (L) '11 G 121 Nicolas, G Jack Meredith, Susie Meredith,Bob Fetkin,

Pender Racing, LLC or Winters
Pender, Michael

Blinkers Off: Aotearoa
10-4AE-3EXC

11th Race. (C1) CLAIMING $16,000-$14,000
Purse $22,000 Six Furlongs
For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
1 EAGLE ROCK (L) '12 G $16,000 120 Eikleberry, R Tony Dominguez or Solitaire Stable Dominguez, Henry
2 PORCHETTO (L) '08 G $14,000 122 Pereira, Tiago J. Daniel A. Cassella Spawr, William
3 COWTOWNMARY (L) '11 G $16,000 124 Edwin A.

Maldonado
Lo Hi Stable, Ken Shaw and Ron Wilson Machowsky, Michael

4 INDIAN ASSAULT (L) '09 G $16,000 124 Perez, F Julie Clark Desormeaux, Keith
5 AIN'T MISBEHAVIN (L) '12 G $16,000 120 Graham, J Jay or Julie Manoogian Puype, Mike
6 COUGAR COUNTRY (L) '12 G $16,000 120 Talamo, J Mark Christin or Shane Crandall McCarthy, Sean
7 FORMALLY WILD (L) '11 G $16,000 124 Gonzalez, S Three Kings Racing Hollendorfer, Jerry
8 PREORDAINED (L) '11 G $14,000 **115 Bruno Panicucci Jorge Periban or Via Encanto Farms LLC Jorge Periban
9 BIG HAT CHARLIE '12 G $16,000 120 Pedroza, M Sabers Drawn Racing Frank Lucarelli
10 WICKER MAN (L) '10 H $16,000 124 Delgadillo, J Mr. & Mrs. J. S. Moss Sadler, John
11 MARKET NOTES (L) '11 C $16,000 124 Desormeaux, K Tim & Betty W. Hammer Conlon, Melody Blk-On
12 KEEGERS (L) '12 G $14,000 118 Baze, T Bell & Theisen Bell, II, Thomas
--Also Eligibles--
13 SMOKESHOW CITY '11 G $16,000 124 Espinoza, V David Portnoy Hess, Jr., Robert
14 TOP DRAWER (L) '12 G $16,000 120 Bejarano, R B G Stable or Hector Palma Hector O. Palma
Blinkers On: Market Notes

12-2AE
Off Races:CS1 - CS2 - CX4 - CX5 - CX6 - CX7 - CX8 - CX9 - CX10 - CX11 - CX12 - CX13

THIRTY EIGHTH DAY
POST TIME: 2:05PM www.delmarracing.com

SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 5, 2015
Scratch: 10:00 AM Friday, September 4

09/05/2015



Extra Races For Sunday, September 6, 2015
(Entries Close on Thursday, September 3, 2015)

X2 EXTRA RACE NO 2 ALLOWANCE/CLAIMING
Purse $78,000. (Plus up to $23,400 to Cal-Breds) For Three Year Olds and
Upward Which Have Never Won $10,000 Three Times Other Than Maiden,
Claiming, Or Starter Or State Bred or Which Have Not Won A Race In 2015
or Which Have Never Won Four Races or Claiming Price $100,000.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of Two Races At A Mile Or Over Since June 6 3 lbs.
Two races since then 5 lbs.
(Maiden Races And Claiming Races For $80,000 Or Less Not Considered)
(Non-starters For A Claiming Price Of $50,000 Or Less In The Last 3 Starts
Preferred)

ONE MILE AND ONE EIGHTH(Turf)

X3 EXTRA RACE NO 3 CAL BRED OR SIRED ALLOWANCE/CLAIMING
Purse $72,000. For California Bred or California Sired Fillies And Mares
Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won $10,000 Once Other
Than Maiden, Claiming, Or Starter or Which Have Never Won Two Races
or Claiming Price $20,000.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since June 6 3 lbs.
(Horses Which Have Started For $16,000 Or Less In Their Last 3 Starts Least
Preferred)

ONE MILE

X4 EXTRA RACE NO 4 CAL BRED OR SIRED ALLOWANCE
Purse $72,000. For California Bred or California Sired Three Year Olds and
Upward Which Have Never Won $10,000 Once Other Than Maiden,
Claiming, Or Starter or Which Have Never Won Two Races.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since June 6 3 lbs.
(Maiden Races And Claiming Races For $20,000 Or Less Not Considered)
(Non-Starters for a claiming price of $16,000 or less in the last 3 starts
preferred)

FIVE FURLONGS(Turf)

X5 EXTRA RACE NO 5 CLAIMING
Purse $31,000. For Three Year Olds and Upward.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of Two Races Since June 6 3 lbs.
A race since then 5 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $16,000, if for $14,000, allowed 2 lbs.
(Maiden races and Claiming races for $12,500 or less not considered)

SIX AND ONE HALF FURLONGS

X6 EXTRA RACE NO 6 CLAIMING
Purse $31,000. For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of Two Races At A Mile Or Over Since June 6 3 lbs.
One such race since then 5 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $16,000, if for $14,000, allowed 2 lbs.
(Maiden races and Claiming races for $12,500 or less not considered)

ONE MILE AND ONE SIXTEENTH

X7 EXTRA RACE NO 7 MAIDEN
Purse $70,000. (Plus up to $21,000 to Cal-Breds) For Maidens, Two Years
Old.
Weight 118 lbs.
(Non-starters For A Claiming Price Of $40,000 Or Less In The Last 3 Starts
Preferred)

ONE MILE(Turf)

X8 EXTRA RACE NO 8 MAIDEN
Purse $70,000. (Plus up to $21,000 to Cal-Breds) For Maidens, Fillies Two
Years Old.
Weight 120 lbs.
(Horses Which Have Started For $40,000 Or Less In Their Last 3 Starts Least
Preferred)

SIX AND ONE HALF FURLONGS

X9 EXTRA RACE NO 9 MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $39,000. For Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 124 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $62,500, For Each $2,500 To $55,000 1 lbs.

ONE MILE(Turf)

X10EXTRA RACE NO 10 MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $31,000. For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and
Upward.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 124 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $40,000, if for $35,000, allowed 2 lbs.

SIX AND ONE HALF FURLONGS

ATTN HORSEMEN: The Turf Course Will Be Open For Workouts On Sunday For
Stakes Placed Horses Only.

Los Alamitos- Beverley J. Lewis For Fillies Three Years Old. Six and One Half Furlongs.
Closes Thursday Sept 3rd.
Los Alamitos- E.B. Johnston Stakes. For Cal Bred Three Year Olds And Upward. One
Mile. Closes Friday Sept 4th.
Los Alamitos- Contender Stakes $75,000 Guaranteed For Two Years Olds. Six
Furlongs. Closes Friday Sept 4th.

ATTEN HORSEMAN: NO SCHOOLERS During Race 4 & Race 5 on Sunday 9/6/15.
Also, NO AFTERNOON SCHOOLING ON MONDAY 9/7/15

ATTN HORSEMEN: The Training track will be open until Monday, September 7 & the
Main track will be open until Thursday. September 10. Horses need to be off the
grounds by noon on Friday, September 11.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: PLEASE CHECK THE OVERNIGHT TO INSURE THAT
YOUR HORSES HAVE BEEN ENTERED CORRECTLY. BLINKERS, SHOES, ETC.
CHANGES CAN BE MADE BY SCRATCH TIME IF NECESSARY.

***********************************************************************************************************************
ATTENTION HORSEMEN: WHEN PAPERS ARE REGISTERED IN THE RACING
OFFICE, MAKE SURE THE SEX OF YOUR HORSE CORRESPONDS WITH THE SEX
ON THE PAPERS. THE MINIMUM FINE IS $1,000. ALL GELDINGS MUST BE
REPORTED TO THE RACING OFFICE *PRIOR * TO ENTRY TIME.

*******************************************************************************************************************
Jockey Kerwin John will now be represented by Susan McBrayer 626-484-1227
Jockey Ry Eikleberry will now be represented by Joe Griffin 518-322-9042
Jockey Jose Delgadillo will now be represented by Rick Evans 915-449-3677
Jockey Ty Kennedy** will now be represented by Mark North 925-202-7448
Jockey Luis A. Medina will now be represented by Tom Dellerba 315-794-8551
Jockey Don C. Le Blanc will now be represented by Ken Huth 626-252-5986
Jockey Bruno Panicucci** will now be represented by Brandon O' Bryan 714-514-5679

Paddock Judge EXT. 4341 OR (858) 792-4341
AM Schooling Hours: 11:00am -11:45am
Main Track Hours: 4:30am -10:00am with three breaks, 6:00, 7:15, 8:30
Training Track Hours: 5:00 am - 10:00am with one break at 8:00 am
Del Mar now provides 24 x 7 access to your statements, 1099's
and available balances via our web site at www.dmtc.com. Select
Horsemen > Horsemen's Bookkeeper to view your information.

Would you like to receive via email condition books, stakes
books, overnights, workouts, results or cancellations? Now you
can with myRacingOffice powered by InCompass. Visit
https://myracingoffice.com today to register.

THIRTY EIGHTH DAY
POST TIME: 2:05PM www.delmarracing.com

SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 5, 2015
Scratch: 10:00 AM Friday, September 4

09/05/2015

http://www.dmtc.com
https://myracingoffice.com


A R# PP
AIN'T MISBEHAVIN 11 5/14
ALEX ROSSI (ARG) 10 7/14
ALLIDOISDREAMOFYOU 7 8/14
ALPHA DOLL 4AE14/14
ANNIE'S CANDY 6 7/14
AOTEAROA 10 8/14
ARABIAN LEOPARD 5 6/13
ARCHAEO 1AE12/14
ARTISTICDIFFERENCE 8 1/13
ATOMIC RULE 10 5/14
AZTEC WARRIOR 6AE14/14

B R# PP
BASINCA 5 8/13
BAYONET 4 7/14
BEAT OF THE DRUM (IRE) 3 2/10
BIG HAT CHARLIE 11 9/14
BIRD E HOUSE 10AE14/14
BRIDGEMONT 5AE12/13
BRITISH BULLDOG 1 6/14
BRUNTINO 5 2/13

C R# PP
CAST IN SILVER 3 4/10
CHICAGO ANGEL 4 3/14
CIRCLING (IRE) 8 9/13
CLASSIC GENT 7 12/14
CLEVER ROYAL 10 3/14
COME TO MISCHIEF 9 2/11
COUGAR COUNTRY 11 6/14
COWTOWNMARY 11 3/14
CRUCERO 10AE12/14
CRYSTAL HARBOR 4 4/14

D R# PP
DESERT MADAM 2 3/10
DONJIISLUCKY 1 8/14
DOODETTA 3 6/10
DREAMY MARTINI 5 1/13
DRESSED IN HERMES 6AE13/14
DUBDUBWATSON 6 4/14

E R# PP
EAGLE ROCK 11 1/14
EGYPTIAN EMPIRE 8 10/13

F R# PP
FLEXIBLE ETHICS 2 1/10
FORAGER 1 9/14
FORMALLY WILD 11 7/14
FRANDONTJUDGE 8 2/13
FRANK CONVERSATION 5 10/13
FRAT BOY 7 10/14

G R# PP
GENDER AGENDA (GB) 3 8/10
GETOFFMYBACK 6 6/14
GO LONG 6 9/14
GOMO 9 9/11
GOTNOQUIT 1 10/14

H R# PP
HANDFULL 3 7/10
HANSERELLA 8AE13/13
HEAT TO PERFECTION 4 9/14
HOLLYWOOD DON 6 3/14
HORSTY 1AE11/14
HOT ORE 6 11/14

I R# PP
I HAVE A PRICE 2 10/10
I'MALREADYTHERE 6 1/14
INDECISE 3 5/10
INDIAN ASSAULT 11 4/14
IRON ROB 5 4/13
IS THIS GEORGIA 4 8/14
IT GIRL 4 10/14
ITALIAN BABA 2 8/10

J R# PP
J SERINO 7 3/14
JOURNEY ON 3 9/10
JUSTIN SQUARED 5AE11/13

K R# PP
KATY DRAMA 4 1/14
KEEGERS 11 12/14

L R# PP
LAND OVER SEA 9 4/11
LOST BUS 8AE12/13
LUCKY BRYAN 5 5/13

M R# PP
MAD BUM 5AE13/13
MAJESTIC HEAT 3 1/10
MARKET NOTES 11 11/14
MESA SKY 1 2/14
MISSY MOUSE 8 6/13
MITZI WINKS 9 10/11
MR NOTORIOUS (FR) 6 5/14
MY DYNAMO 9 8/11

N R# PP
NASHOBA'S GOLD 3 3/10
NATIVE TREASURE 7 9/14
NEW SUMMIT 7 5/14

O R# PP
OLEANDERPOLARBEAR 2 4/10
ONE TRUE KISS 9 7/11
OSCEOLA POND 1 3/14
OUT OF PATIENCE 7AE13/14

P R# PP
PACIFIC PRINCE 1 1/14
PAPASLILPRINCESS 2 2/10
PATENTAR (FR) 10 2/14
PERFECTLY MAJESTIC 10AE11/14
PORCHETTO 11 2/14
PREORDAINED 11 8/14
PRETTY N COOL 9 3/11
PRETTYHOTPRINCESS 2 5/10

R R# PP
RARE CANDY 6 8/14
RECALIBRATING 6AE12/14
RIGHT THERE 9 1/11
RING COLLECTOR 1 4/14
ROCKINATTEN 7 1/14
ROCKPORT KAT 7 6/14
ROSEWHITENBLUE 2 6/10

S R# PP
SAILOR'S CRY 4AE12/14
SARAH BELL 4AE13/14
SAYITRIGHT KAT 8 7/13
SCATASTROPHE 1 7/14
SHAPELY 8 4/13
SHAWNEE KID 7 2/14
SHE'S MOJA 4AE11/14
SHORT HEAT WAVE 10AE13/14
SILENT MOVIES 5 9/13
SMOKESHOW CITY 11AE13/14
SNUGGLEY BEAR 10 10/14
SONGBIRD 9 11/11
SPIRIT OF TEN 8 8/13
SPUD SPIVENS 7AE14/14
STAYS IN VEGAS 9 6/11
STRONG VALUES 1AE14/14
SURFCUP 10 6/14
SURFSIDE TIARA 9 5/11
SWISS MINISTER 6 2/14

T R# PP
TANGELO 3 10/10
TANNERSMYMUSCLE 7 11/14
TEQUILA JOE 1 5/14
TEXAS RYANO 10 4/14
TICABOO 8 11/13
TIZ A BILLY 6 10/14
TIZ A KISS 8 5/13
TOEWS ON ICE 1AE13/14
TOP DRAWER 11AE14/14
TRISTAN'S TRILOGY 5 7/13
TWO STEP FLOR 2 7/10

U R# PP
UNBRIDLED BOUNTY 2 9/10
UNION BLAZE 4 5/14
UNUSUAL TASTE 10 1/14
UNWARRANTED 4 6/14

W R# PP
WARREN'S JEN FIZZ 8 3/13
WARREN'S PURRFECT 4 2/14
WELL MEASURED 7 4/14
WHINE FOR WINE 7 7/14
WICKER MAN 11 10/14
WISE TALE 5 3/13

Z R# PP
ZURI CHOP (FR) 10 9/14

DEL MAR - IN TODAY SHEET
THIRTY EIGHTH DAY

SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 5, 2015

09/05/2015



In Today for

SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 5, 2015

117 In Body

24 Also Eligible

141 Total In Today
A

Barry Abrams
Majestic Heat, Race 3, PP 1 of 10

Ricky Agarie
Donjiislucky, Race 1, PP 8 of 14

Janet Armstrong
Dressed in Hermes, Race 6, PP AE13 of 14

A. C. Avila
Forager, Race 1, PP 9 of 14
Out of Patience, Race 7, PP AE13 of 14

B
Bob Baffert

Pacific Prince, Race 1, PP 1 of 14
Toews On Ice, Race 1, PP AE13 of 14
Arabian Leopard, Race 5, PP 6 of 13
Justin Squared, Race 5, PP AE11 of 13
Pretty N Cool, Race 9, PP 3 of 11

Richard Baltas
Journey On, Race 3, PP 9 of 10
Rockport Kat, Race 7, PP 6 of 14
Tiz a Kiss, Race 8, PP 5 of 13
Sayitright Kat, Race 8, PP 7 of 13

Alexis Barba
Lucky Bryan, Race 5, PP 5 of 13

Thomas Ray Bell, II
Keegers, Race 11, PP 12 of 14

Vann Belvoir
Strong Values, Race 1, PP AE14 of 14

David Bernstein
Sarah Bell, Race 4, PP AE13 of 14

Kenneth D. Black
Heat to Perfection, Race 4, PP 9 of 14

Jeff Bonde
My Dynamo, Race 9, PP 8 of 11

Val Brinkerhoff
Shawnee Kid, Race 7, PP 2 of 14

John Brocklebank
Dubdubwatson, Race 6, PP 4 of 14

C
Simon Callaghan

Scatastrophe, Race 1, PP 7 of 14
Patentar (FR), Race 10, PP 2 of 14

Julio C. Canani
Snuggley Bear, Race 10, PP 10 of 14

Jack Carava
Prettyhotprincess, Race 2, PP 5 of 10

James M. Cassidy
Dreamy Martini, Race 5, PP 1 of 13
Mr Notorious (FR), Race 6, PP 5 of 14
J Serino, Race 7, PP 3 of 14

Ben D. A. Cecil
Tangelo, Race 3, PP 10 of 10

Matthew Chew
Rosewhitenblue, Race 2, PP 6 of 10

Melody Conlon
Market Notes, Race 11, PP 11 of 14

D
Philip D'Amato

Spirit of Ten, Race 8, PP 8 of 13
J. Keith Desormeaux

Go Long, Race 6, PP 9 of 14
Right There, Race 9, PP 1 of 11
Crucero, Race 10, PP AE12 of 14
Indian Assault, Race 11, PP 4 of 14

Robertino Diodoro
Hot Ore, Race 6, PP 11 of 14

Craig Dollase
Egyptian Empire, Race 8, PP 10 of 13

Henry Dominguez
Eagle Rock, Race 11, PP 1 of 14

Neil D. Drysdale
Doodetta, Race 3, PP 6 of 10
Circling (IRE), Race 8, PP 9 of 13

E
Ronald W. Ellis

Allidoisdreamofyou, Race 7, PP 8 of 14
Shapely, Race 8, PP 4 of 13

Peter Eurton
Ring Collector, Race 1, PP 4 of 14
Flexible Ethics, Race 2, PP 1 of 10
Bayonet, Race 4, PP 7 of 14

F
Jerry M. Fanning

Chicago Angel, Race 4, PP 3 of 14
G

Carla Gaines
Nashoba's Gold, Race 3, PP 3 of 10
Gender Agenda (GB), Race 3, PP 8 of 10
Texas Ryano, Race 10, PP 4 of 14

Victor L. Garcia
She's Moja, Race 4, PP AE11 of 14

Eric J. Guillot
Recalibrating, Race 6, PP AE12 of 14

Jorge Gutierrez
Warren's Purrfect, Race 4, PP 2 of 14
Warren's Jen Fizz, Race 8, PP 3 of 13

H
Mike Harrington

Swiss Minister, Race 6, PP 2 of 14
Gus Headley

Frat Boy, Race 7, PP 10 of 14
Blake R. Heap

Lost Bus, Race 8, PP AE12 of 13
Joe Herrick

Short Heat Wave, Race 10, PP AE13 of 14
Robert B. Hess, Jr.

Artisticdifference, Race 8, PP 1 of 13
Perfectly Majestic, Race 10, PP AE11 of 14
Smokeshow City, Race 11, PP AE13 of 14

David E. Hofmans
Rare Candy, Race 6, PP 8 of 14

Jerry Hollendorfer
Cast in Silver, Race 3, PP 4 of 10
Handfull, Race 3, PP 7 of 10
I'malreadythere, Race 6, PP 1 of 14
Whine for Wine, Race 7, PP 7 of 14
Frandontjudge, Race 8, PP 2 of 13
Surfside Tiara, Race 9, PP 5 of 11
Stays in Vegas, Race 9, PP 6 of 11
Songbird, Race 9, PP 11 of 11
Formally Wild, Race 11, PP 7 of 14

K
Steve Knapp

Union Blaze, Race 4, PP 5 of 14
Brian J. Koriner

Tiz a Billy, Race 6, PP 10 of 14
J. Eric Kruljac

I Have a Price, Race 2, PP 10 of 10
Crystal Harbor, Race 4, PP 4 of 14
Tannersmymuscle, Race 7, PP 11 of 14

L
Frank Lucarelli

Big Hat Charlie, Race 11, PP 9 of 14
M

Michael Machowsky
Wise Tale, Race 5, PP 3 of 13
Bridgemont, Race 5, PP AE12 of 13
Surfcup, Race 10, PP 6 of 14
Cowtownmary, Race 11, PP 3 of 14

Richard E. Mandella
Indecise, Race 3, PP 5 of 10

John F. Martin
Two Step Flor, Race 2, PP 7 of 10

Andy Mathis
Papaslilprincess, Race 2, PP 2 of 10
Unwarranted, Race 4, PP 6 of 14
Unusual Taste, Race 10, PP 1 of 14

Tim McCanna
Atomic Rule, Race 10, PP 5 of 14

Sean McCarthy
Desert Madam, Race 2, PP 3 of 10
Cougar Country, Race 11, PP 6 of 14

Francis Meza
Is This Georgia, Race 4, PP 8 of 14

Peter Miller
Mesa Sky, Race 1, PP 2 of 14
Katy Drama, Race 4, PP 1 of 14
Alpha Doll, Race 4, PP AE14 of 14
Tristan's Trilogy, Race 5, PP 7 of 13
Hollywood Don, Race 6, PP 3 of 14
Getoffmyback, Race 6, PP 6 of 14
Annie's Candy, Race 6, PP 7 of 14
Well Measured, Race 7, PP 4 of 14
Classic Gent, Race 7, PP 12 of 14
One True Kiss, Race 9, PP 7 of 11
Alex Rossi (ARG), Race 10, PP 7 of 14

Efrain Miranda
Mad Bum, Race 5, PP AE13 of 13

Ed Moger, Jr.
Native Treasure, Race 7, PP 9 of 14

O
Doug F. O'Neill

Archaeo, Race 1, PP AE12 of 14
Basinca, Race 5, PP 8 of 13
Frank Conversation, Race 5, PP 10 of 13
Aztec Warrior, Race 6, PP AE14 of 14
Rockinatten, Race 7, PP 1 of 14
Land Over Sea, Race 9, PP 4 of 11
Gomo, Race 9, PP 9 of 11
Mitzi Winks, Race 9, PP 10 of 11

R. Kory Owens
Ticaboo, Race 8, PP 11 of 13

P
Hector O. Palma

Top Drawer, Race 11, PP AE14 of 14
George Papaprodromou

Iron Rob, Race 5, PP 4 of 13
Michael Pender

Bruntino, Race 5, PP 2 of 13
Bird E House, Race 10, PP AE14 of 14

Jorge Periban
Hanserella, Race 8, PP AE13 of 13
Preordained, Race 11, PP 8 of 14

Gerard Piccioni
Spud Spivens, Race 7, PP AE14 of 14

Leonard Powell
Beat of The Drum (IRE), Race 3, PP 2 of 10
Aotearoa, Race 10, PP 8 of 14

Thomas F. Proctor
Osceola Pond, Race 1, PP 3 of 14
British Bulldog, Race 1, PP 6 of 14

Mike Puype
Gotnoquit, Race 1, PP 10 of 14
It Girl, Race 4, PP 10 of 14
Ain't Misbehavin, Race 11, PP 5 of 14

S
John W. Sadler

Oleanderpolarbear, Race 2, PP 4 of 10
Silent Movies, Race 5, PP 9 of 13
Zuri Chop (FR), Race 10, PP 9 of 14
Wicker Man, Race 11, PP 10 of 14

Javier Jose Sierra
Italian Baba, Race 2, PP 8 of 10

Walther Solis
Horsty, Race 1, PP AE11 of 14

William Spawr
Porchetto, Race 11, PP 2 of 14

Michael Stidham
Tequila Joe, Race 1, PP 5 of 14

Gary Stute
Sailor's Cry, Race 4, PP AE12 of 14

T
Jamey R. Thomas

Unbridled Bounty, Race 2, PP 9 of 10
Eddie Truman

Missy Mouse, Race 8, PP 6 of 13
Clever Royal, Race 10, PP 3 of 14

W
Peter R. Walder

Come to Mischief, Race 9, PP 2 of 11
Ted H. West

New Summit, Race 7, PP 5 of 14

In Today for

SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 5, 2015

117 In Body

24 Also Eligible

141 Total In Today

DEL MAR - IN TODAY SHEET
THIRTY EIGHTH DAY

SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 5, 2015

09/05/2015


